Fa mil ia   Lavavajillas
Sub fa mil ia    Undercounter
T ip olog ía    Undercounter glasswashers
Crockery Crockery; Glasses; Cutlery
Dimensiones d e  la  cesta    400x400 mm
Pa ne l d e  control     Ecoline 2016
W a sh p ump    Standard
Conex ión e léct r ica     230 V~ / 13 A / 3,0 kW / 50 Hz
Prod uct  d imensions (W x Dx H)       440x555x670 mm
Serie  Ecoline
W a ter consump t ion p er
cy cle
3 l
W a sh temp era ture
(min-ma x )
60 °C
Rinse  temp era ture  (min-
ma x )
83 °C
Entra d a  d e  a g ua        5°C
M inimum w a ter
consump t ion p er  cy cle
3 l
M a x .  inle t  temp era ture         60°C
Dureza  má x ima  d e l
a g ua
60°f - 34°dH
Entra d a  d e  a g ua        250-1000 kPa (min-max)
Dosifica d or d e
d eterg ente  p er istá lt ico
Si, manual
Dosifica d or d e
d eterg ente  p er istá lt ico
Si, manual
A ltura  út i l  d e  ca rg a          309 mm
Profund id a d  p uerta
a b ierta
882 mm
Prog ra ms   2 programas automáticos; Programas de autolimpieza
Prog ra m ta b le     Mechanical Ecoline glasswasher
M á x imo cesto /  hora     40
M á x imo p la tos /  hora       320
M á x imo cop a s /  hora       1000
Conex ión p or d efecto    3000 W
SPG400MSL
Estética
Características técnicas
Programas
Conexión eléctrica
22/02/2026SMEG SPA
T a nk hea t ing  e lement
p ow er
2000 W
Boile r  hea t ing  e lement
p ow er
2700 W
W a sh p ump  p ow er       290 W
Enchufe Schuko (F;E)
Número d e  b otones    4
Botón ON/OFF Sí
A lerta  d e  sa l       Sí
Cub a  Produndidad del dibujo
Construcción d e  la  cub a     Doble capa parcial
M a ter ia l  d e  la  cub a          Acero inoxidable AISI 304
Pa ne l t ra sero     Acero inoxidable
U p p er w a sh sy stem       Un brazo rociador para
lavado y un brazo rociador
para aclarado, de acero
inoxidable.
Low er w a sh sy stem     Un brazo rociador para
lavado y un brazo rociador
combinado para enjuague,
acero inoxidable y plástico.
F i lt ro d e  la  cub a      Plástico
Junta  d e  la  p uerta      Sólo arriba
G uía s d e  esta nte      En relieve
Bomb a  d e  d esa g üe        Sistema de filtrado de 4
etapas
Ca p a cid a d  d e  la  cub a           8 l
Volumen d e l ca ld er ín      4.5 l
Boi le r  ty p e     Pressure boiler
Ruid o  Lpa 52,6 dBA
Cla se  d e  p rotección      IPX4
A d justa b le  feet      Sí
Profund id a d  d e  ca rg a         600 mm
Cesta  d e  cub ie rtos      PHOOS01
Cesta  p la na    2x PB40G01
T ub er ía  d e  suminist ro
d e  a g ua
Si - 1,5m
T ub o d e  d esa g üe        Si - 2m
Bomb a  d e  d esa g üe        Sí
Per ista lt ic  d eterg ent
d isp enser
Si, manual
Per ista lt ic  r inse-a id
d isp enser
Si, manual
Dosifica ción d e
p rod uctos q uímicos
gr/lt
Desca lc ifica d or
incorp ora d o
Sí
Rinse  b oi le r  T hermostop
sy stem
Yes - default
W a sh p ump  soft  sta rt
sy stem
Sí
Renov a ción p a rc ia l  d e l
a g ua  en e l  ta nq ue  e
incorp ora ción b omb a  d e
d rena je
Sí
D iá metro d e l tub o d e
entra d a  d e  a g ua
Si - 1,5m
Diá metro d e l tub o d e
d esa g üe
Si - 2m
Dosifica d or d e
d eterg ente  p er istá lt ico
Si, manual
Interface
Construcción
Equipo accesorios incluidos
Equipamiento
22/02/2026SMEG SPA
W a sh ta nk T hermostop
sy stem
Sí Dosifica d or d e
d eterg ente  p er istá lt ico
Si, manual
Cód ig o EA N    8017709346300
Pa cked  p rod uct
d imensions (W x Dx H)
820x510x630 mm
Peso neto 43.000 kg
Peso b ruto (kg )   49.000 kg
Datos logísticos
22/02/2026SMEG SPA
Accesorios Compatible
KIT RB4 0 G 0 1
Set of 2 universal wire baskets with flat
bottom, size (ØxH) 400x140 mm, and
adapter for 400x400 glasswasher
models, width 488 mm
PB4 0 C0 2
Universal flat bottom polypropylene
double basket, 20 small dishes upper
basket, internal height lower basket
120 mm, dim.(WxDxH) 400x400x227
mm
PB4 0 G 0 1     PHOOG R4
Tilted glass holder insert, configurable
with up to 4 units of 4 glasses each,
for PB40G01 basket 400x400 mm
PHOOS0 1  RB4 0 A 3
Adapter for round basket RB40G01
for 400 glasswashers models, width
440 and 460 mm
RB4 0 G 0 1     W B4 0 D0 1
W B4 0 G 0 1      W B4 0 G 0 2
W B4 0 G 0 3      W B4 0 PG 4
Wire basket for 16 plastic glasses,
max. H 180 mm, min.-max. Ø 36-95
mm, dim. (WxDxH) 400x400x210 mm
W H0 0 S0 1
W S4
Estructura inferior para lavavasos
400, 495x530x490 mm
22/02/2026SMEG SPA
Benefit (TT)
4 -sta g e  fi l t ra t ion sy stem
Deep cleaning and spotless washes with the Patented 4-Stages Filtration System
The innovative Smeg filtration system consists of 4 stages to completely eliminate all impurities: the 1st stage
captures larger food residues; in the 2nd stages, finer particles are captured at this filtration stage; the 3th stage
features a pre-filtration grid to prevent debris from entering the tank and clouding the water. Finally, the last stage is
designed to further protect the washing and draining pumps from any debris that may accidentally enter the tank
during filter cleaning.
Cub a  mold ea d a
Rendimiento de lavado superior y mayor comodidad de limpieza gracias a fondos de cuba y guías de cestas
moldeados.
Los lavavajillas Smeg están diseñados con cuba moldeada y guías para las cestas. La ausencia de bordes afilados
garantiza un flujo de lavado optimizado, asegurando higiene y un rendimiento de limpieza impecable. Además, este
diseño innovador simplifica la limpieza del aparato, reduciendo la necesidad de intervenciones de mantenimiento.
Integ ra ted  softener
Effective water treatment for consistently sparkling glasses
The integrated continuous regeneration water softener ensures effective water treatment, enhancing washing
performance and preserving the machine’s operational lifespan. The resin regeneration process takes place during
the wash cycle without interruptions, providing constant control over water hardness. This system prevents limescale
buildup, maximises detergent efficiency, and guarantees spotless results on glassware and dishes.
Pa rt ia l  d oub le-skin
Optimised thermal and acoustic insulation
The Ecoline undercounter dishwashers are equipped with a partial double-skin structure that optimises energy
efficiency by minimising heat loss. Additionally, it provides effective acoustic insulation, helping to reduce noise levels
and ensuring a quieter, more comfortable working environment for staff.
Dra in p ump
Partial water replacement during the wash cycle for clean and hygienic dishes
The standard drain pump, equipped with a partial water exchange system, ensures that the dirtiest water is
automatically removed at every wash cycle. This mechanism allows for continuous renewal of the water used,
ensuring that each phase of the washing process is carried out with clean water. The result is optimal dishwashing
performance, with outstanding efficiency and an impeccable level of hygiene.
22/02/2026SMEG SPA
Soft-sta rt  sy stem
Effective management of the washing pump to protect your glassware
The Soft-Start function initiates the wash cycle gently and gradually, progressively increasing the water pressure.
This system has been designed to provide optimal protection for the most fragile items, such as crystal glasses,
significantly reducing the risk of chipping or damage. At the same time, it ensures excellent cleaning performance,
combining efficiency and safety in every wash cycle.
M echa nica l Inte rfa ce
Control panel with mechanical buttons
The mechanical version is equipped with 4 buttons: one for powering the appliance on and off, one for starting the
wash cycle, one for selecting the cycle, and a button for draining the tank and initiating the final self-cleaning. The
panel also includes two indicator lights that provide important information, such as low salt levels and the boiler
status.
22/02/2026SMEG SPA